

KARACHI STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi-74000, Pakistan Phones: 111-001122, Fax: (021)111-573-329

KSE/N-6723

December 30, 2015

NOTICE

SUSPENSION OF TRADING IN THE SHARES OF M/S. NOOR SILK MILLS LIMITED

In continuation of our Notice No.KSE/N-5773 dated November 05, 2015.

Pursuant to the directive received from Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan vide letter No.SMD/SE/2(209)/2009 dated December 30, 2015, trading in the shares of M/s. Noor Silk Mills Limited shall remain suspended for a further period of 60 days with effect from January 08, 2016 under Section 19(7) of the Securities Act, 2015.

The above may be noted for record purposes.

ABBAS MIRZA | GM & Chief Compliance Officer

Copy to:

The Director (SSED) - SECP

The Managing Director - KSE

The Chief Regulatory Officer - KSE

All Departmental Heads - KSE

Company concerned / Registrar / Share Transfer Agent

The Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited

National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited

Lahore Stock Exchange Limited

Islamabad Stock Exchange Limited

Notice Board / KSE Website